Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dymus Funding Company, LLC	Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-			
	Boerenleenbank B.A., Rabobank			
	Name: International New York Branch			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(e) of conveying party(iee) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): 12-14-2005	10 Exchange Place, 16 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
Assignment Merger Change of Name	·			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Jersey City			
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> <u>Zip: 07302</u>			
x Other Assignment of security interest & liens	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No			
to new administrative agent	attached.			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  4973484 5020695 5072887 5263817 5043175 5503338 5076160 5486102 5381731 5248469 5542838 5469781			
Additional numbers attached? x Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stanley R. Moore JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 14399-53 Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,720.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information			
State: TX Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (214) 855-4500	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (214) 855-4300	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447			
Email Address: smoore@jenkens.com	Authorized User Name Stanley R. Moore			
9. Signature:  January 13, 2006  Date				
Stanley R. Moore - 26,958  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
Name of Ferson Digning				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.  Dated: January 13, 2006 Signature: M. J.				
DALLAS2 1140138v1 14399-00053	DATENT			

**PATENT** 

Form PTO-1595		RM COVER SHEET inued)	
Additional Conveying Par	ty(ies)/Execution Da	ate(s) (1. Continued):	
			•
Additional Assignees (2. 0	Continued):		·
Assignee Name:			_
Internal Address:		·	
Street Address:			
City: S	tate:	Country:	Zin:
C			
Assignee Name:			_
internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City: \$	tate:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			_
Street Address:			
City: \$	tate:	Country:	Z[p:
Additional Applications an	id/or Patents (4. Co	ntinued):	
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:	i	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
,		5501143 5664338 629943 5366167 5692688 616203 5458246 5701683 472595 5535954 5853318 475103 5582482 5709035 476487 5566902 5938131 476730 5769239 5794358 483337 5609308 6053722 486210 5653044 5921001 492916	08 D367069 08 D385078 00 4659299 04 011
Ad	dditional numbers attached?	Yes x No	T-1111

Docket No.: 14399-00053

Drafted by and after recording, return to: Noel M. Schaefers Jenkens & Gilchrist, a Professional Corporation 1445 Ross Ave. Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202

## ASSIGNMENT OF LIENS

THE STATE OF

Ş

COUNTY OF

The undersigned, DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, is resigning as the administrative agent under that certain Financing Agreement dated as of June 11, 2004 among CPM Acquisition Corp., CPM Holdings, Inc., Dymas Funding Company, LLC, and the lenders and other parties thereto (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"). In its capacity as such resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, herein the "Resigning Agent"), the undersigned is the current administrative agent, assignee, mortgagee, security agent, pledgee, secured party or other party who has been granted the liens and security interests under or is otherwise entitled to the benefits of the liens and security interests created or evidenced by the documents described on Schedule 1 hereto (such documents, herein the "Collateral Documents"). The Resigning Agent has entered into an agreement pursuant to which it has resigned as the administrative agent under the Financing Agreement and the Collateral Documents. COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "Rabobank International" New York Branch (herein "Rabobank") has been appointed under the terms of the Financing Agreement as the successor administrative agent under the Financing Agreement and the Collateral Documents. As a result of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration paid to the Resigning Agent, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Resigning Agent has, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED. GRANTED, BARGAINED, SOLD and CONVEYED and by these presents, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS, GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS and CONVEYS unto COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "Rabobank International" New York Branch, in its capacity as successor administrative agent under the Financing Agreement and having an office at 10 Exchange Place, 16th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302, all of the Resigning Agent's right, title, interest and privileges (including, without limitation, all liens and any superior title, held by the Resigning Agent in connection with) in, to and under the Collateral Documents. Certain of the Collateral Documents encumber the property described on Exhibit A.

EXECUTED as of this 14 day of December 2005.

DYMAS FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Resigning Agent

By: Dymas Capital Management Company, LLC,

its manager

Title: MPva6 wis

ASSIGNMENT OF LIENS, Page 1 DALLAS2 1129749v6 14399-00053

ILLINOIS

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ) SS.

Cook COUNTY OF NEW YORK

I, MANGEN DE LOS Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that KENNETH S. LEDNARD, personally known to me to be the Management Director of Dymas Capital Management Company, LLC, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as Management Director said limited liability company, pursuant to authority given by the sole member of said limited liability company, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, as of this 4th day of December 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/107

Drafted by and after recording, return to: Noel M. Schaefers Jenkens & Gilchrist, a Professional Corporation 1445 Ross Ave. Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

KARIANN DZIEMIELA

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 10-01-07

ASSIGNMENT OF LIENS, Page 2 DALLASZ 1129749v6 14399-00053

RECORDED: 01/13/2006